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New Park Projects



Brentwood Golf Course: Improvements





Blue Cypress Park: Additional Golf Holes and Building





Ed Austin Park: Softball Field Lighting (2)





Fort Family: Fishing Pier/Boardwalk





Sheffield Park: Pickleball Courts & Lighting





Patton Park: Community Center Design





Beach and Peach Park: Pump Track





Pine Forest Senior Center: Interior Renovation





Russell “Bill” Cook Jr. Park: Improvements





Flossie Brunson Park: Field Lighting





West Jacksonville Elementary: Design & Construction Phase 1





Cecil Gym: Indoor Pickleball





Beaches Community Center: Building Expansion





Glynlea Park: Improvements





Extension Office, Canning Center: Improvements





Synthetic Turf Fields



West Jacksonville – Ringhaver Park



North Jacksonville - Bob Hayes



South Jacksonville - Losco Park



Current Park Projects



Blue Cypress Park: Pool





Lonnie Miller Park: Pickleball, Tennis, Basketball, Trails, Parking





Cecil Softball Complex: Phase 2



The Amateur and Leisure sports industry accounts for the bulk of total non-resident visitors associated with the 
Florida Sports Industry. It is composed of six segments – Parks and Recreation, Golf, Hunting, Fishing, Wildlife 
Watching and events of the Florida Sports Foundation and the state’s 27 sports commissions. These six segments 
generate the largest economic footprint of the survey at $43.4 billion and 443,000 jobs.

Completion Coinciding 
with Fairground Build



JP Small-New Museum: Phase II
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Splashpad

Restrooms
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Restrooms



JP Small Synthetic Turf
Completion: Spring, 2023

JP Small Field Lights
Completion: Spring, 2023

JP Small Design
Completion: Summer, 2023





Lift Ev’ry Voice and Sing Park













Friendship Fountain, St. John’s River Park







By Council District Spending



Project Cost
Golf Holes & Building: Blue Cypress $1,000,000
Blue Cypress Pool $3,800,000
Ed Austin (2) Softball Field Lighting $600,000
Sheffield Pickleball & Lighting $850,000
Patton Park Center, Design $750,000
Beach and Peach, Pump Track $500,000
Glynlea Park Improvements $500,000
Pine Forest Senior Center, Construction $600,000
St. John's River Park & Friendship $2,600,000
Synthetic Turf Field: Losco (South Field) $1,200,000
Russell "Bill" Cook Park $250,000
Flossie Brunson Field Lighting $500,000
Lift Ev'ry Voice and Sing Park & Trail $1,200,000
JP Small, Phase II $3,000,000
Brentwood Golf Improvements $1,000,000
West Jacksonville School, Design/1st Phase Const. $2,000,000
Extension Office/Canning Center $500,000
Synthetic Turf: Bob Hayes (North Field) $1,200,000
Lonnie Miller: Tennis, Pickleball, Basketball, Trails, Parking $8,000,000
Fort Family, Fishing Pier/Boardwalk $700,000
Cecil Ball Field, Master Plan $5,000,000
Indoor Pickleball Facility - Cecil Gym $500,000
Community Center: Jax Beach $500,000
Synthetic Turf Field: Ringhaver (West Field) $1,200,000
40 Playgrounds $7,650,000
ADA Walkways/Trail/Boardwalk Improvements $3,000,000
By District Spending ($100K per) $1,400,000

Total $50,000,000


Overall

		Project		Council District		Cost

		Golf Holes & Building: Blue Cypress		1		$1,000,000

		Blue Cypress Pool		1		$3,800,000

		Ed Austin (2) Softball Field Lighting		2		$600,000

		Sheffield Pickleball & Lighting		2		$850,000

		Patton Park Center, Design		3		$750,000

		Beach and Peach, Pump Track		4		$500,000

		Glynlea Park Improvements		4		$500,000

		Pine Forest Senior Center, Construction		5		$600,000

		St. John's River Park & Friendship		5		$2,600,000

		Synthetic Turf Field: Losco (South Field)		6		$1,200,000

		Russell "Bill" Cook Park		7		$250,000

		Flossie Brunson Field Lighting		7		$500,000

		Lift Ev'ry Voice and Sing Park & Trail		7		$1,200,000

		JP Small, Phase II		8		$3,000,000

		Brentwood Golf Improvements		8		$1,000,000

		West Jacksonville School, Design/1st Phase Const.		9		$2,000,000

		Extension Office/Canning Center		9		$500,000

		Synthetic Turf: Bob Hayes (North Field)		10		$1,200,000

		Lonnie Miller: Tennis, Pickleball, Basketball, Trails, Parking		10		$8,000,000

		Fort Family, Fishing Pier/Boardwalk		11		$700,000

		Cecil Ball Field, Master Plan		12		$5,000,000

		Indoor Pickleball Facility - Cecil Gym		12		$500,000

		Community Center: Jax Beach		13		$500,000

		Synthetic Turf Field: Ringhaver (West Field)		14		$1,200,000

		40 Playgrounds		all		$7,650,000

		ADA Walkways/Trail/Boardwalk Improvements		all		$3,000,000

		By District Spending ($100K per)		all		$1,400,000

		Total				$50,000,000





walkway

		walkways/boardwalks

		Blue Cypress boardwalk		$500,000				1

		Ft. Caroline/Lonnie Wurn		$100,000				1

		Ed Austin – Loop trail		$150,000				2

		Huffman		$150,000				3

		Walter Jones		$350,000				6

		Losco		$200,000				6

		Lew Brantley/McGirts		$450,000				10

		Ringhaver		$350,000				14

		Boone Park		$450,000				14

				$   2,700,000





playgrounds

														Playgrounds		Walkways		Overall		By District		Total

		Arlingwood Park		$   162,500		1						1		$675,000		$600,000		$4,550,000		$100,000		$5,925,000

		Fort Caroline /Lonnie Wurn Playround		$   350,000		1						2		$162,500		$150,000		$850,000		$100,000		$1,262,500

		Victory Park		$   162,500		1						3		$0		$150,000		$1,000,000		$100,000		$1,250,000

		San Mateo Neighborhood Park		$   162,500		2						4		$650,000				$500,000		$100,000		$1,250,000

		Brackridge Park		$   162,500		4						5		$937,500				$3,600,000		$100,000		$4,637,500

		Fletcher Morgan Playground		$   162,500		4						6		$512,500		$550,000		$2,700,000		$100,000		$3,862,500

		Hogan-Spring Elem Park/Fletcher Morgan		$   162,500		4						7		$650,000				$2,700,000		$100,000		$3,450,000

		Lovelace Park		$   162,500		4						8		$775,000				$3,000,000		$100,000		$3,875,000

		G.E.N.A Park		$   162,500		5						9		$325,000				$2,000,000		$100,000		$2,425,000

		Huguenot Park		$   162,500		5						10		$787,500		$450,000		$9,200,000		$100,000		$10,537,500

		Marjenhoff Park		$   162,500		5						11		$162,500				$800,000		$100,000		$1,062,500

		Southside Park		$   450,000		5						12		$325,000				$5,500,000		$100,000		$5,925,000

		Huntington Forest Park		$   162,500		6						13		$0				$500,000		$100,000		$600,000

		Mandarin Park		$   350,000		6						14		$1,662,500		$800,000		$1,200,000		$100,000		$3,762,500

		Edwards Park		$   162,500		7

		Glen Myra 		$   162,500		7

		J.S Johnson Park		$   162,500		7																$49,825,000

		Wigmore Park		$   162,500		7

		Cisco Gardens Park		$   162,500		8

		Clanzel T. Brown Park		$   450,000		8

		Royal Terrace		$   162,500		8

		Lem Merrett Park		$   162,500		9

		Ryder Park		$   162,500		9

		Terrace Park		$   162,500		9

		Home Gardens Park		$   162,500		10

		Jacksonville Heights Elem. Park		$   162,500		10

		McGirts Creek Park		$   162,500		10

		Scott Park		$   300,000		10

		Genovar Park		$   162,500		11

		Caleb Park		$   162,500		12

		Normandy Sports Complex		$   162,500		12

		Belvedere		$   162,500		14

		Cardinal Park		$   162,500		14

		Criswell Park		$   162,500		14

		Fishweir Park		$   350,000		14

		Ringhaver Park (Front Location)		$   162,500		14

		Riverside Park		$   500,000		14

		Willowbranch Park		$   162,500		14



				$   7,625,000
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